

### **OFFICIAL PRICELIST**

IHF 2025 Bergamo

## 1.) UNLOADING/RELOADING OF PART- AND FULL-LOADS

### Ratio 1 cbm = 200 kgs / Minimum chargeable weight kgs 200

Unloading at the forwarding agent's warehouse, including intermediate storage and delivery to exhibitor's booth (1 time spotting, goods in packed condition) or vice-versa, per trip

- 1.1 Each started 100 kg. up to 2.500 kgs 42,00 €
- 1.2 Surcharges on rate as per item nr. 4

## 2.) EQUIPMENT

# Forklift with driver including transfer time Charges applicable per each single stand

2.1 Forklift with driver up to 3t capacity per hour (no fractions) 135,00 € minimum 30 min. 65,00 €

2.2 Surcharges on rate as per item nr. 4

#### 3.) HANDLING OF EMPTIES AND FULL PACKAGES

## Pick up from exhibitor's booth, storage and re-delivery after the show / Minimum 2 cbm

3.1	Empties: rate per cbm started (no fractions)	49,00€
3.2	Full packages: rate per cbm started (no fractions)	65,00€

No overtime surcharge will apply

### 4.) ANCILLARY CHARGES - OVERTIME

4.1	Fix charges per file	35,00€
4.2	Overtime surcharge (Mon/Fri)	+50%
4.2	Saturday surcharge (08:00-17:00 hrs)	+50%
4.3	Saturday surcharge (17:00-20:00 hrs)	+100%
4.4	Sunday surcharge / bank holidays (08:00-18:00)	+100%
15	VAT 22% on all rates (if applicable)	

4.5 VAT 22% on all rates (if applicable)

Other services will be quoted upon request

### 5.) TERM OF PAYMENT

All our services must be paid in advance by credit card Invoices will be provided after the end of the event

> Schenker Italiana S.p.A. Via F.lli Bandiera 29 20068 Peschiera Borromeo (Milan) Ph. +39 02 516661 fairs.italy@dbschenker.com